
Thursday, Dec. 4
D.C. Everest 40, Antigo 30
Wis. Rapids 61, Stevens Point 6
Marshfield 66, Rhinelander 10
Merrill 52, Wausau East 9

Thursday, Dec. 11
D.C. Everest 53, Rhinelander 16
Wausau West 52, Antigo 19
Wis. Rapids 73, Wausau East 0
Marshfield 45, Stevens Point 21

Thursday, Dec. 18
Wis. Rapids 48, Merrill 18
Wausau West 65, Rhinelander 9
D.C. Everest 48, Stevens Point 20
Marshfield 62, Wausau East 15

Thursday, Jan. 8
Wausau West 55, Stevens Point 14
Merrill 44, Marshfield 24
D.C. Everest 45, Wausau East 27
Antigo 51, Rhinelander 18

Tuesday, Jan. 13
Wausau East 41, Rhinelander 34

Thursday, Jan. 15
Stevens Point 37, Antigo 35
Wausau West 61, Wausau East 6
D.C. Everest 32, Merrill 31
Wis. Rapids 49, Marshfield 15

Conference Meet
Dual Meets Team Team Total
W L  Pts. Pts. Place Pts. Pts.

Wis. Rapids 8 0 16 189.5 1 10 26
Wausau West 7 1 14 164.5 2 9 23
D.C. Everest 5 3 10 147.5 4 7 17
Marshfield 5 3 10 140.6 5 6 16
Merrill 4 4 8 156.5 3 8 16
Stevens Point 4 4 8 85.5 7 4 12
Antigo 2 6 4 117.7 6 5 9
Wausau East 1 7 2 44 9 2 4
Rhinelander 0 8 0 55 8 3 3

Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling Statistics
FINAL — 2003-2004 Season

Tuesday, Jan. 20
Wausau West 43, Merrill 19
Wis. Rapids 47, D.C. Everest 9
Antigo 49, Wausau East 26
Stevens Point 45, Rhinelander 30

Thursday, Jan. 22
Wis. Rapids 45, Wausau West 15
Merrill 49, Antigo 15

Thursday, Jan. 22
Marshfield 35, D.C. Everest 27

Thursday, Jan. 29
Wausau West 30, Marshfield 27
Stevens Point 59, Wausau East 9
Wis. Rapids 53, Antigo 15
Merrill 65, Rhinelander 6

Thursday, Feb. 5
Wis. Rapids 70, Rhinelander 6
Stevens Point 36, Merrill 33
Marshfield 35, Antigo 23
Wausau West 41, D.C. Everest 20

Saturday, Feb. 7
WVC Meet  at Wausau West:
1. Wis. Rapids 189.5; 2. Wausau West, 164.5;
3. Merrill, 156.5; 4. D.C. Everest 147.5;
5. Marshfield, 140; 6. Antigo, 117;
7. Stevens Point, 85.5; 8. Rhinelander, 55;
9. Wausau East, 44.



2004 Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling Meet
Team Scores
1. Wis. Rapids 189.5; 2. Wausau West, 164.5; 3. Merrill, 156.5; 4. D.C. Everest 147.5; 5. Marshfield, 140;
6. Antigo, 117; 7. Stevens Point, 85.5; 8. Rhinelander, 55; 9. Wausau East, 44.

Championship Matches
103 Kyle Roth (SP) won by major dec. over Mike McConnell (MERR), 11-2.
112 Josh Hansen (WR) won by major dec. over Dustin Follen (MAR), 11-2.
119 Meng Yang (WW) def. Jared Jaminski (WR), 10-8.
125 Scott Sigmund (DCE) def. Jeremy Luckey (WW), 4-2.
130 Nate Gilling (DCE) def. Josh Kyle (WW), 3-2.
135 Tom Reamer (DCE) def. Tim Habermeyer (MAR), 4-3.
140 Kevin Tritz (WR) def. Brandon Marcis (WW), 12-6.
145 Ace Miller (DCE) def. Joel Krasselt (MAR), 2-1.
152 Matt Bell (MAR) def. Tim Petersen (SP), 9-3.
160 Ross Wingert (MAR) def. Jess Stimac (ANT), on criteria in OT.
171 Ben Casper (WR) def. Kevin Chrapkowski (DCE), 11-5.
189 Dane Thompson (WR) won by major dec. over David Akey (MERR), 10-2.
215 Adam Lassa (MERR) def. Zach Ison (ANT), 7-0.
275 Jordan Hein (WW) won by pin over Matt Wanta (SP), in 2:39.

3rd Place Matches
103 Josh Chappa (WR) def. Ben Albrecht (MAR, on criteria in OT.
112 Aaron Nelson (SP) def. Matt Hager (WW), 9-6.
119 Sean Dickman (MERR) won by pin over Mark Habermeyer (MAR), in 4:19.
125 Matt Redepenning (WR) won by pin over Elijah Thao (WE), in 2:59.
130 Brad Welter (MERR) won by pin over Eddie Stefonek (RH), in 5:59.
135 Dustin Perry (MERR) won by major dec. over Clint Weiler (WR), 12-4.
140 Aaron Erickson (MERR) won by injury default over Derek Muraski (ANT).
145 Scott Fassbender (ANT) won by pin over Job Morton (RH), in 3:54.
152 Ryan Ullenbrauck (WE) def. Ben Jozwiak (DCE), 6-0.
160 Luke Fara (WR) def. Matt Hoeft (MERR), 3-1.
171 Brandon Black (WW) won by pin over Corey Mattek (ANT), in 2:15.
189 Kyle Lenzner (ANT) won by pin over Brandon Brigham (RH), in 3:34.
215 Jacob Lundmark (RH) def. Elliot Fischer (WR), 7-3.
275 Cory Gelhausen (ANT) won by major dec. over Zach Swanson (MERR), 12-3.

5th Place Matches
103 Kelly Marsh (WW) won by major dec. over Nick King (ANT), 12-2.
112 Josh Clearwater (DCE) won by major dec. over Phillip Baraniak (ANT), 14-6.
119 Derek Onstad (SP) def. Eric Gilling (DCE), 8-4.
125 Ryan Fourt (RH) def. Josh Swan (MERR), 8-6.
130 Rick Parilek (ANT) def. Juan Medina (WR), 7-5 OT.
135 Brett Foley (RH) def. Tommy Leslie (WW), 6-3.
140 Chris Meurett (DCE) won by pin over Steve Johnston (MAR), in 2:12.
145 Andy Beilke (WW) def. Ryan Tomajcik (DCE), 5-3.
152 Anthony Leary (MERR) won by major dec. over Adam Klonowski (WR), 9-0.
160 Brent Lenard (WW) won by major dec. over Jesse Stuhr (WE), 13-1.
171 Chaz Self (SP) def. Jordan Egger (MAR), 8-4.
189 Travis Weitz (WE) def. Adam Merriam (DCE), 5-1.
215 Logan Borchardt (WW) def. Trevor Cordes (MAR), 4-1.
275 Steve Virgil (WR) won by pin over Joe Gallion (WE), in 2:07.



Records by Weight Class
2003-2004 WVC Dual Meets

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
103 Kyle Roth SP 8 8 0 1.000
103 Ricky Helm MERR 2 2 0 1.000
103 Mike McConnell MERR 6 5 1 .833
103 Ben Albrecht MARSH 8 6 2 .750
103 Josh Chappa WR 8 5 3 .625
103 Kelly Marsh WEST 8 4 4 .500
103 Nicholas King ANT 5 2 3 .400
103 Nick Stetzer EAST 8 3 5 .375
103 Jake Pomasl ANT 3 0 3 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
112 Josh Hansen WR 6 6 0 1.000
112 Jordan Quinnell WR 2 2 0 1.000
112 Jake Pomasl ANT 1 1 0 1.000
112 Mike McConnell MERR 1 1 0 1.000
112 Matt Schneider MERR 6 5 1 .833
112 Aaron Nelson SP 8 6 2 .750
112 Dustin Follen MARSH 4 3 1 .750
112 Mark Habermeyer MARSH 4 3 1 .750
112 Matt Hager WEST 8 4 4 .500
112 Philip Baraniak ANT 7 2 5 .286
112 Nate Stetzer EAST 7 2 5 .286
112 Josh Schmeltzer MERR 1 0 1 .000
112 Dan Laska RHINE 1 0 1 .000
112 Josh Clearwater DCE 4 0 4 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
119 Meng Yeng WEST 8 8 0 1.000
119 Dustin Follen MARSH 4 4 0 1.000
119 Josh Hansen WR 2 2 0 1.000
119 Josh Schmeltzer MERR 1 1 0 1.000
119 Jared Jaminski WR 6 5 1 .833
119 Erik Gilling DCE 8 4 4 .500
119 Brandon Raikowski SP 8 4 4 .500
119 Sean Dickman MERR 6 3 3 .500
119 Mark Habermeyer MARSH 4 2 2 .500
119 Brandon Lewis RHINE 2 1 1 .500
119 Mike Waldner ANT 6 1 5 .167
119 Zer Thao EAST 8 1 7 .125
119 Philip Baraniak ANT 1 0 1 .000
119 Forrest Ropier RHINE 1 0 1 .000



Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
125 Scott Sigmund DCE 8 8 0 1.000
125 Andy Casper WR 3 3 0 1.000
125 Sean Dickman MERR 1 1 0 1.000
125 Jared Jaminski WR 1 1 0 1.000
125 Matt Redepenning WR 1 1 0 1.000
125 Jeremy Luckey WEST 8 6 2 .750
125 Elijah Thao EAST 7 5 2 .714
125 Derek Onstad SP 8 4 4 .500
125 Josh Swan MERR 4 2 2 .500
125 Cody Tesch WR 3 1 2 .333
125 Kyle Schutz MARSH 8 2 6 .250
125 Ryan Fourt RHINE 5 1 4 .200
125 Tyler Zarda ANT 1 0 1 .000
125 Mike Waldner ANT 2 0 2 .000
125 Brandon Lewis RHINE 2 0 2 .000
125 Matt Wiegert ANT 4 0 4 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
130 Nate Gilling DCE 5 5 0 1.000
130 Brandon Lewis RHINE 1 1 0 1.000
130 Elijah Thao EAST 1 1 0 1.000
130 Josh Kyle WEST 8 6 2 .750
130 Brad Welter MERR 7 5 2 .714
130 Eddie Stefonek RHINE 7 5 2 .714
130 Nikk Leggett WR 3 2 1 .667
130 Rick Parilek ANT 8 5 3 .625
130 Matt Redepenning WR 4 2 2 .500
130 Dylan Stichert MARSH 7 3 4 .429
130 Brian Novotny SP 4 1 3 .250
130 Brandon Shefveland DCE 1 0 1 .000
130 Jonah Tysver MARSH 1 0 1 .000
130 Juan Medina WR 1 0 1 .000
130 Mitch Shefveland DCE 2 0 2 .000
130 Nick Kubowski SP 3 0 3 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
135 Dustin Perry MERR 7 7 0 1.000
135 Nate Gilling DCE 3 3 0 1.000
135 Brad Welter MERR 1 1 0 1.000
135 Eddie Stefonek RHINE 1 1 0 1.000
135 Nick Alft WEST 1 1 0 1.000
135 Tim Habermeyer MARSH 4 3 1 .750
135 Clint Weiler WR 4 3 1 .750
135 Nikk Leggett WR 4 3 1 .750
135 Brandon Marcis WEST 6 4 2 .667
135 Tom Reamer DCE 5 3 2 .600
135 Steve Johnson MARSH 4 2 2 .500
135 Brett Foley RHINE 4 2 2 .500
135 Cam Sanford ANT 8 2 6 .250
135 Derek Tietz SP 6 1 5 .167
135 Tommy Leslie WEST 1 0 1 .000
135 Pai Chang EAST 5 0 5 .000



Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
140 Clint Weiler WR 4 4 0 1.000
140 Mike Hart DCE 4 4 0 1.000
140 Tom Reamer DCE 3 3 0 1.000
140 Jon Slezak SP 2 2 0 1.000
140 Luke Rose MERR 1 1 0 1.000
140 Kevin Tritz WR 1 1 0 1.000
140 Tim Habermeyer MARSH 4 3 1 .750
140 Luke Wolf MARSH 3 2 1 .667
140 Adam Klonowski WR 3 2 1 .667
140 Tommy Leslie WEST 5 3 2 .600
140 Aaron Erickson MERR 7 4 3 .571
140 Brett Foley RHINE 2 1 1 .500
140 Brandon Marcis WEST 2 1 1 .500
140 Derek Muraski ANT 5 2 3 .400
140 Corey Feltz SP 5 1 4 .200
140 Bob Kuhnert EAST 7 1 6 .143
140 Steve Johnson MARSH 1 0 1 .000
140 Jason Wroblewski SP 1 0 1 .000
140 Pai Chang EAST 1 0 1 .000
140 Nick Alft WEST 1 0 1 .000
140 Chris Meurette DCE 1 0 1 .000
140 Brian Bauknecht ANT 2 0 2 .000
140 Job Morton RHINE 4 0 4 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
145 Kevin Tritz WR 7 7 0 1.000
145 Ace Miller DCE 1 1 0 1.000
145 Luke Wolf MARSH 1 1 0 1.000
145 Anthony Leary MERR 1 1 0 1.000
145 Jake Akkerman WR 1 1 0 1.000
145 Jon Slezak SP 5 4 1 .800
145 Nick Alft WEST 5 4 1 .800
145 Joel Krasselt MARSH 7 5 2 .714
145 Mike Hart DCE 3 2 1 .667
145 Scott Fassbender ANT 8 5 3 .625
145 Job Morton RHINE 4 2 2 .500
145 Sean Ryback DCE 2 1 1 .500
145 Matt Wallace MERR 2 1 1 .500
145 Jason Wroblewski SP 3 1 2 .333
145 Dan Weber EAST 8 1 7 .125
145 Ben Joswiak DCE 1 0 1 .000
145 Chris Meurette DCE 1 0 1 .000
145 Andy Beilke WEST 1 0 1 .000
145 Tommy Leslie WEST 2 0 2 .000
145 Luke Rose MERR 5 0 5 .000



Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
152 Matt Bell MARSH 8 8 0 1.000
152 Jake Akkerman WR 6 6 0 1.000
152 Jake Rose MERR 1 1 0 1.000
152 Adam Klonowski WR 1 1 0 1.000
152 Andy Beilke WEST 6 4 2 .667
152 Ryan Ullenbrauck EAST 8 5 3 .625
152 Ace Miller DCE 7 4 3 .571
152 Casey Kamps ANT 2 1 1 .500
152 Mike Rupe WEST 2 1 1 .500
152 Tim Petersen SP 8 3 5 .375
152 Anthony Leary MERR 3 1 2 .333
152 Ryan Tomajcik MERR 4 1 3 .250
152 Ben Joswiak DCE 1 0 1 .000
152 Dennis Brown RHINE 1 0 1 .000
152 Mike Casey WR 1 0 1 .000
152 Mike Petroskey ANT 5 0 5 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
160 Ross Wingert MARSH 8 8 0 1.000
160 Sean Ryback DCE 2 2 0 1.000
160 Levi Lassa MERR 1 1 0 1.000
160 Matt Hoeft MERR 1 1 0 1.000
160 Ryan Tomajcik MERR 1 1 0 1.000
160 Mike Rupe WEST 6 5 1 .833
160 Jess Stimac ANT 5 4 1 .800
160 Luke Fara WR 8 6 2 .750
160 Jesse Stuhr EAST 6 3 3 .500
160 Brent Lenard WEST 2 1 1 .500
160 Tate Roselius SP 5 2 3 .400
160 Austin Levendusky DCE 6 2 4 .333
160 Mike Zahn RHINE 1 0 1 .000
160 Nick Baum SP 2 0 2 .000
160 Jordan Gutowski EAST 2 0 2 .000
160 Josh Doucette ANT 3 0 3 .000
160 Jake Rose MERR 4 0 4 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
171 Ben Casper WR 8 8 0 1.000
171 Casey Gray MERR 2 2 0 1.000
171 Brent Lenard WEST 2 2 0 1.000
171 Brandon Black WEST 6 5 1 .833
171 Kevin Chrapkowski DCE 8 6 2 .750
171 Corey Mattek ANT 6 4 2 .667
171 Matt Hoeft MERR 6 3 3 .500
171 Jordan Egger MARSH 7 3 4 .429
171 Luke Sturm RHINE 8 2 6 .250
171 Chaz Self SP 4 1 3 .250
171 Cody Kaplanek ANT 1 0 1 .000
171 Jess Stimac ANT 1 0 1 .000
171 Matt Hintz SP 1 0 1 .000
171 Nick Turinetti EAST 1 0 1 .000
171 Chris Nienow EAST 1 0 1 .000
171 Tate Roselius SP 3 0 3 .000
171 Jordan Gutowski EAST 6 0 6 .000



Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
189 Brandon Black WEST 2 2 0 1.000
189 Dane Thompson WR 1 1 0 1.000
189 David Akey MERR 8 7 1 .875
189 Elliot Fischer WR 7 6 1 .857
189 Jake Lundmark RHINE 4 3 1 .750
189 Kyle Lenzner ANT 8 5 3 .625
189 Adam Merriam DCE 4 2 2 .500
189 Brandon Brigham RHINE 4 2 2 .500
189 Travis Weitz EAST 8 3 5 .375
189 Slade Heersma MARSH 6 2 4 .333
189 Josh Pascavis SP 8 2 6 .250
189 John Gerber DCE 4 1 3 .250
189 Brent Lenard WEST 2 0 2 .000
189 Trevor Cordes MARSH 4 0 4 .000
189 Mike Newman WEST 4 0 4 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
215 Adam Lassa MERR 6 6 0 1.000
215 Dane Thompson WR 5 5 0 1.000
215 Nick Lisiecki MARSH 2 2 0 1.000
215 Elliot Fischer WR 1 1 0 1.000
215 Steve Virgil WR 1 1 0 1.000
215 Zach Ison ANT 8 6 2 .750
215 Brandon Brigham RHINE 4 3 1 .750
215 Adam Merriam DCE 4 2 2 .500
215 John Gerber DCE 4 2 2 .500
215 Jake Lundmark RHINE 4 2 2 .500
215 Paul Stiver MERR 2 1 1 .500
215 Logan Borchardt WEST 8 3 5 .375
215 Trevor Cordes MARSH 3 1 2 .333
215 Nate Groshek SP 4 1 3 .250
215 Jeff Netz WR 1 0 1 .000
215 Matt Hintz SP 1 0 1 .000
215 Chris Montgomery MARSH 1 0 1 .000
215 Carey Mullenberg SP 3 0 3 .000
215 Travis Stolze EAST 5 0 5 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
275 Jordan Hein WEST 8 8 0 1.000
275 Dane Thompson WR 2 2 0 1.000
275 Adam Lassa MERR 1 1 0 1.000
275 Matt Wanta SP 8 7 1 .875
275 Cory Gelhausen ANT 8 6 2 .750
275 Steve Virgil WR 5 3 2 .600
275 Nick Lisiecki MARSH 2 1 1 .500
275 Zach Swanson MERR 7 3 4 .429
275 Joe Gallion EAST 8 3 5 .375
275 Gary Smart DCE 4 1 3 .250
275 Ryann Rhodes MARSH 4 1 3 .250
275 Chris Montgomery MARSH 2 0 2 .000
275 Brian Bloecher DCE 4 0 4 .000
275 Rob Mainhardt RHINE 7 0 7 .000



Antigo Red Robins
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Jake Pomasl 3 0 3 .000
103 Nicholas King 5 2 3 .400
112 Jake Pomasl 1 1 0 1.000
112 Philip Baraniak 7 2 5 .286
119 Mike Waldner 6 1 5 .167
119 Philip Baraniak 1 0 1 .000
125 Matt Wiegert 4 0 4 .000
125 Mike Waldner 2 0 2 .000
125 Tyler Zarda 1 0 1 .000
130 Rick Parilek 8 5 3 .625
135 Cam Sanford 8 2 6 .250
140 Brian Bauknecht 2 0 2 .000
140 Derek Muraski 5 2 3 .400
145 Scott Fassbender 8 5 3 .625
152 Casey Kamps 2 1 1 .500
152 Mike Petroskey 5 0 5 .000
160 Jess Stimac 5 4 1 .800
160 Josh Doucette 3 0 3 .000
171 Cody Kaplanek 1 0 1 .000
171 Corey Mattek 6 4 2 .667
171 Jess Stimac 1 0 1 .000
189 Kyle Lenzner 8 5 3 .625
215 Zach Ison 8 6 2 .750
275 Cory Gelhausen 8 6 2 .750

D.C. Everest Evergreens
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
112 Josh Clearwater 4 0 4 .000
119 Erik Gilling 8 4 4 .500
125 Scott Sigmund 8 8 0 1.000
130 Brandon Shefveland 1 0 1 .000
130 Mitch Shefveland 2 0 2 .000
130 Nate Gilling 5 5 0 1.000
135 Nate Gilling 3 3 0 1.000
135 Tom Reamer 5 3 2 .600
140 Mike Hart 4 4 0 1.000
140 Tom Reamer 3 3 0 1.000
140 Chris Meurette 1 0 1 .000
145 Ace Miller 1 1 0 1.000
145 Ben Joswiak 1 0 1 .000
145 Chris Meurette 1 0 1 .000
145 Mike Hart 3 2 1 .667
145 Sean Ryback 2 1 1 .500
152 Ace Miller 7 4 3 .571
152 Ben Joswiak 1 0 1 .000
160 Austin Levendusky 6 2 4 .333
160 Sean Ryback 2 2 0 1.000
171 Kevin Chrapkowski 8 6 2 .750
189 Adam Merriam 4 2 2 .500
189 John Gerber 4 1 3 .250
215 Adam Merriam 4 2 2 .500
215 John Gerber 4 2 2 .500
275 Brian Bloecher 4 0 4 .000
275 Gary Smart 4 1 3 .250

Marshfield Tigers
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Ben Albrecht 8 6 2 .750

112 Dustin Follen 4 3 1 .750
112 Mark Habermeyer 4 3 1 .750
119 Dustin Follen 4 4 0 1.000
119 Mark Habermeyer 4 2 2 .500
125 Kyle Schutz 8 2 6 .250
130 Dylan Stichert 7 3 4 .429
130 Jonah Tysver 1 0 1 .000
135 Steve Johnson 4 2 2 .500
135 Tim Habermeyer 4 3 1 .750
140 Luke Wolf 3 2 1 .667
140 Steve Johnson 1 0 1 .000
140 Tim Habermeyer 4 3 1 .750
145 Joel Krasselt 7 5 2 .714
145 Luke Wolf 1 1 0 1.000
152 Matt Bell 8 8 0 1.000
160 Ross Wingert 8 8 0 1.000
171 Jordan Egger 7 3 4 .429
189 Slade Heersma 6 2 4 .333
189 Trevor Cordes 4 0 4 .000
215 Chris Montgomery 1 0 1 .000
215 Nick Lisiecki 2 2 0 1.000
215 Trevor Cordes 3 1 2 .333
275 Chris Montgomery 2 0 2 .000
275 Ryann Rhodes 4 1 3 .250
275 Nick Lisiecki 2 1 1 .500

Merrill Bluejays
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Mike McConnell 6 5 1 .833
103 Ricky Helm 2 2 0 1.000
112 Josh Schmeltzer 1 0 1 .000
112 Matt Schneider 6 5 1 .833
112 Mike McConnell 1 1 0 1.000
119 Josh Schmeltzer 1 1 0 1.000
119 Sean Dickman 6 3 3 .500
125 Josh Swan 4 2 2 .500
125 Sean Dickman 1 1 0 1.000
130 Brad Welter 7 5 2 .714
135 Brad Welter 1 1 0 1.000
135 Dustin Perry 7 7 0 1.000
140 Aaron Erickson 7 4 3 .571
140 Luke Rose 1 1 0 1.000
145 Anthony Leary 1 1 0 1.000
145 Luke Rose 5 0 5 .000
145 Matt Wallace 2 1 1 .500
152 Anthony Leary 3 1 2 .333
152 Jake Rose 1 1 0 1.000
152 Ryan Tomajcik 4 1 3 .250
160 Jake Rose 4 0 4 .000
160 Levi Lassa 1 1 0 1.000
160 Matt Hoeft 1 1 0 1.000
160 Ryan Tomajcik 1 1 0 1.000
171 Casey Gray 2 2 0 1.000
171 Matt Hoeft 6 3 3 .500
189 David Akey 8 7 1 .875
215 Adam Lassa 6 6 0 1.000
215 Paul Stiver 2 1 1 .500
275 Adam Lassa 1 1 0 1.000
275 Zach Swanson 7 3 4 .429

Records by Team — 2003-2004 WVC Dual Meets



Rhinelander Hodags
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
112 Dan Laska 1 0 1 .000
119 Brandon Lewis 2 1 1 .500
119 Forrest Ropier 1 0 1 .000
125 Brandon Lewis 2 0 2 .000
125 Ryan Fourt 5 1 4 .200
130 Brandon Lewis 1 1 0 1.000
130 Eddie Stefonek 7 5 2 .714
135 Brett Foley 4 2 2 .500
135 Eddie Stefonek 1 1 0 1.000
140 Brett Foley 2 1 1 .500
140 Job Morton 4 0 4 .000
145 Job Morton 4 2 2 .500
152 Dennis Brown 1 0 1 .000
160 Mike Zahn 1 0 1 .000
171 Luke Sturm 8 2 6 .250
189 Brandon Brigham 4 2 2 .500
189 Jake Lundmark 4 3 1 .750
215 Brandon Brigham 4 3 1 .750
215 Jake Lundmark 4 2 2 .500
275 Rob Mainhardt 7 0 7 .000

Stevens Point Panthers
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Kyle Roth 8 8 0 1.000
112 Aaron Nelson 8 6 2 .750
119 Brandon Raikowski 8 4 4 .500
125 Derek Onstad 8 4 4 .500
130 Brian Novotny 4 1 3 .250
130 Nick Kubowski 3 0 3 .000
135 Derek Tietz 6 1 5 .167
140 Corey Feltz 5 1 4 .200
140 Jason Wroblewski 1 0 1 .000
140 Jon Slezak 2 2 0 1.000
145 Jason Wroblewski 3 1 2 .333
145 Jon Slezak 5 4 1 .800
152 Tim Petersen 8 3 5 .375
160 Nick Baum 2 0 2 .000
160 Tate Roselius 5 2 3 .400
171 Chaz Self 4 1 3 .250
171 Matt Hintz 1 0 1 .000
171 Tate Roselius 3 0 3 .000
189 Josh Pascavis 8 2 6 .250
215 Carey Mullenberg 3 0 3 .000
215 Matt Hintz 1 0 1 .000
215 Nate Groshek 4 1 3 .250
275 Matt Wanta 8 7 1 .875

Wausau East Lumberjacks
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Nick Stetzer 8 3 5 .375
112 Nate Stetzer 7 2 5 .286
119 Zer Thao 8 1 7 .125
125 Elijah Thao 7 5 2 .714
130 Elijah Thao 1 1 0 1.000
135 Pai Chang 5 0 5 .000
140 Bob Kuhnert 7 1 6 .143
140 Pai Chang 1 0 1 .000
145 Dan Weber 8 1 7 .125
152 Ryan Ullenbrauck 8 5 3 .625
160 Jesse Stuhr 6 3 3 .500
160 Jordan Gutowski 2 0 2 .000
171 Chris Nienow 1 0 1 .000
171 Jordan Gutowski 6 0 6 .000
171 Nick Turinetti 1 0 1 .000
189 Travis Weitz 8 3 5 .375
215 Travis Stolze 5 0 5 .000
275 Joe Gallion 8 3 5 .375

Wausau West Warriors
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Kelly Marsh 8 4 4 .500
112 Matt Hager 8 4 4 .500
119 Meng Yeng 8 8 0 1.000
125 Jeremy Luckey 8 6 2 .750
130 Josh Kyle 8 6 2 .750
135 Brandon Marcis 6 4 2 .667
135 Nick Alft 1 1 0 1.000
135 Tommy Leslie 1 0 1 .000
140 Brandon Marcis 2 1 1 .500
140 Nick Alft 1 0 1 .000
140 Tommy Leslie 5 3 2 .600
145 Andy Beilke 1 0 1 .000
145 Nick Alft 5 4 1 .800
145 Tommy Leslie 2 0 2 .000
152 Andy Beilke 6 4 2 .667
152 Mike Rupe 2 1 1 .500
160 Brent Lenard 2 1 1 .500
160 Mike Rupe 6 5 1 .833
171 Brandon Black 6 5 1 .833
171 Brent Lenard 2 2 0 1.000
189 Brandon Black 2 2 0 1.000
189 Brent Lenard 2 0 2 .000
189 Mike Newman 4 0 4 .000
215 Logan Borchardt 8 3 5 .375
275 Jordan Hein 8 8 0 1.000



Wisconsin Rapids Red Raiders
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Josh Chappa 8 5 3 .625
112 Jordan Quinnell 2 2 0 1.000
112 Josh Hansen 6 6 0 1.000
119 Jared Jaminski 6 5 1 .833
119 Josh Hansen 2 2 0 1.000
125 Andy Casper 3 3 0 1.000
125 Cody Tesch 3 1 2 .333
125 Jared Jaminski 1 1 0 1.000
125 Matt Redepenning 1 1 0 1.000
130 Juan Medina 1 0 1 .000
130 Matt Redepenning 4 2 2 .500
130 Nikk Leggett 3 2 1 .667
135 Clint Weiler 4 3 1 .750
135 Nikk Leggett 4 3 1 .750
140 Adam Klonowski 3 2 1 .667
140 Clint Weiler 4 4 0 1.000
140 Kevin Tritz 1 1 0 1.000
145 Jake Akkerman 1 1 0 1.000
145 Kevin Tritz 7 7 0 1.000
152 Adam Klonowski 1 1 0 1.000
152 Jake Akkerman 6 6 0 1.000
152 Mike Casey 1 0 1 .000
160 Luke Fara 8 6 2 .750
171 Ben Casper 8 8 0 1.000
189 Dane Thompson 1 1 0 1.000
189 Elliot Fischer 7 6 1 .857
215 Dane Thompson 5 5 0 1.000
215 Elliot Fischer 1 1 0 1.000
215 Jeff Netz 1 0 1 .000
215 Steve Virgil 1 1 0 1.000
275 Dane Thompson 2 2 0 1.000
275 Steve Virgil 5 3 2 .600


